Comportus

ARDEN CHURCH OF ENGLAND SCHOOL COUNCIL (CHANGE OF NAME) ORDINANCE 1982

No. 50 1982

AN ORDINANCE to change the name of Arden Church of England School Council

WHEREAS

5.

10.

15.

20.

- A ... Arden Church of England School Council (previously known as Arden Church of England Girls' School Council) is a body corporate incorporated pursuant to the Anglican Church of Australia (Bodies Corporate) Act, 1938 and manages a school at Beecroft named "Arden Church of England School".
- B It is expedient that the name of Arden Church of England School Council and the name of Arden Church of England School be changed.

NOW the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney in the name and place of the said Synod HEREBY DECLARES ORDAINS DIRECTS AND RULES as follows:

- THE name of Arden Church of England School Council is hereby changed to Arden Anglican School Council.
- 2. EVERY ordinance which contains the name "Arden Church of England School Council", or "Arden Church of England Girls' School Council" is hereby amended by the substitution of the word "Anglican" for the words "Church of England" in that name.
- 3. THE name of Arden Church of England School is hereby changed to Arden Anglican School and all references in any ordinance to "Arden Church of England School" shall be deemed to refer to "Arden Anglican School".

25. 4. THIS ordinance may be cited as "Arden Church of England School Council (Change of Name) Ordinance 1982".

I CERTIFY that the ordinance as printed is in accordance with the ordinance as reported.

Chairman of Committees

I CERTIFY that this ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on the 1982.

Myrhu

Secretary

I ASSENT to this ordinance

Archbishop of Sydney
/3/11/1982

Avnas Krison